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Adamson, Cody A
Incarceration Date:   16:47:00 10/04/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Crowley, M
Arrest Location:   3659 Upper Pack River Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
16:47:00 10/04/25 FE - Burglary I 25-019426 0.00
16:47:00 10/04/25 MI - Malicious Injury to Property 25-019426 3,000.00
16:47:00 10/04/25 MI - Battery 25-019426 3,000.00

Aitken, Sonny L
Incarceration Date:   11:45:00 12/05/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Kasperson, M
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
11:45:00 12/05/25 MI - Probation violation 24-024111 0.00

Amstutz, Patricia A
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Incarceration Date:   10:30:00 10/22/25 Scheduled Release:   04/17/26

Arrest Type:   SENT
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Theander, A
Arrest Location:   4001 N. Boyer Rd.

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
10:30:00 10/22/25 MI - Housing Only 25-015582 0.00

Anderson, Jason L
Incarceration Date:   12:04:00 07/08/25 Scheduled Release:   08/07/25

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Priest River Police Department
Arresting Officer:   McLain, D
Arrest Location:   45 South Mckinley Priest River

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
12:04:00 07/08/25 MI - Driving without privileges 24-024098 500.00
12:04:00 07/08/25 MI - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 24-017113 0.00
12:04:00 07/08/25 MI - Probation violation 24-017113 5,000.00
12:04:00 07/08/25 MI - Insurance-Second Offense 24-024098 500.00

Anselmo, Steven D II
Incarceration Date:   18:12:00 05/20/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Black, R
Arrest Location:   385 Upland Dr

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
18:12:00 05/20/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-000469 0.00

Baker, Kelli N
Incarceration Date:   14:26:00 12/29/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Harmison, T
Arrest Location:   Court House

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
14:26:00 12/29/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-013781 40,000.00

Bennett, William L
Incarceration Date:   03:45:00 11/26/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Hall, G
Arrest Location:   Transfer from Pendorielle CO

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
03:45:00 11/26/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-005389 40,000.00
03:45:00 11/26/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-005389 40,000.00
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Botzet, Patrick T
Incarceration Date:   21:12:00 08/30/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Sandpoint Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Bentley, M
Arrest Location:   3009 Kelrose Ln

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
21:12:00 08/30/25 FE - Assault-aggravated 100,000.00

Buck, Jamie J
Incarceration Date:   13:40:00 11/07/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Probation and Parole
Arresting Officer:   Hirzel, B
Arrest Location:   710 Superior st

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
13:40:00 11/07/25 FE - Probation violation 25-022648 40,000.00

Butchko, Michael R
Incarceration Date:   14:24:00 10/19/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Earl, R
Arrest Location:   650 Coxte Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
14:24:00 10/19/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 24-024673 0.00
14:24:00 10/19/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 24-024673 0.00
14:24:00 10/19/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-020496 0.00
14:24:00 10/19/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-020496 5,000.00

Byrd, Tyler R
Incarceration Date:   02:36:00 04/02/25 Scheduled Release:   06/25/25

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Sandpoint Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Trumble, H
Arrest Location:   514 Cedar St

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
02:36:00 04/02/25 FE - Witness Intimidation - Criminal 25-005298 0.00
02:36:00 04/02/25 FE - Robbery 25-005205 75,000.00
02:36:00 04/02/25 FE - Attempted Strangulation 25-005205 75,000.00
02:36:00 04/02/25 FE - Enhancement-persist/violator 75,000.00
02:36:00 04/02/25 MI - Protection Order Violation 25-005298 0.00

Cavanaugh, Paul J Jr
Incarceration Date:   12:50:00 11/06/25 Scheduled Release:   04/13/26
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Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Kasperson, M
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
12:50:00 11/06/25 MI - Housing Only 24-019245 0.00

Cowell, Katherine C
Incarceration Date:   23:00:00 02/06/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Kins, D
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
23:00:00 02/06/25 FE - Housing Only 1,000,000.00

Cowell, Richard G III
Incarceration Date:   02:21:43 02/07/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Kins, D
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
21:30:00 02/06/25 FE - Housing Only 1,000,000.00
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Cramer, David R
Incarceration Date:   09:15:00 11/26/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Sandpoint Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Hopman, D
Arrest Location:   1510 Pine St. #21

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
09:15:00 11/26/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-022715 20,000.00
09:15:00 11/26/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-022715 300.00

Cudmore, Damian J
Incarceration Date:   09:00:00 05/02/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Baker, D
Arrest Location:   4001 N. Boyer Sdpt

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
09:00:00 05/02/25 FE - Housing Only 23-023897 0.00

Deveney, Joseph R III
Incarceration Date:   16:35:00 11/14/25 Scheduled Release:   01/02/26
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Ponderay Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Robillard, T
Arrest Location:   1180 Fontaine Dr

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
16:35:00 11/14/25 MI - Probation violation 25-022083 0.00

Deveney, Joseph R JR
Incarceration Date:   16:13:00 11/25/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Probation and Parole
Arresting Officer:   Hirzel, B
Arrest Location:   Court House

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
16:13:00 11/25/25 FE - Probation violation 22-014015 0.00

Dezort, Jeffrey D
Incarceration Date:   12:00:00 11/20/25 Scheduled Release:   04/12/26

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Riffel, I
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Ave

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
12:00:00 11/20/25 MI - Probation violation 24-015590 0.00
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Dorland, David E
Incarceration Date:   09:30:00 09/17/25 Scheduled Release:   12/20/25

Arrest Type:   SENT
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Harmison, T
Arrest Location:   courthouse

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
09:30:00 09/17/25 MI - Housing Only 25-013036 0.00

Drury, Kyle B
Incarceration Date:   04:00:00 09/06/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Berwick, S
Arrest Location:   4001 N. Boyer Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
04:00:00 09/06/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 0.00

Edwards, Kevin A
Incarceration Date:   16:23:27 11/04/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Berwick, S
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Rd
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Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
10:00:00 11/14/25 FE - Housing Only 23-006397 40,000.00

Elliott, Kathryn R
Incarceration Date:   17:30:00 03/13/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Rasor, S
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer ave

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
17:30:00 03/13/25 FE - Probation violation 23-011348 40,000.00

Emerson, Douglas A
Incarceration Date:   18:39:00 12/16/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Priest River Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Kennedy, S
Arrest Location:   Priest River

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
18:39:00 12/16/25 MI - DUI Excessive Alcohol Concen 25-023956 35,000.00

Ettinger, Danielle J
Incarceration Date:   14:42:00 09/20/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Sandpoint Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Kingery, S
Arrest Location:   210 E Superior

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
14:42:00 09/20/25 MI - Petit Theft 25-018453 1,000.00
14:42:00 09/20/25 MI - Resisting/obstructing officer 25-018453 300.00
14:42:00 09/20/25 MI - Officer-flee/att to elude 25-018453 300.00

Fletcher, Brendan M
Incarceration Date:   15:00:00 12/19/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Shiell, L
Arrest Location:   bcso

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
15:00:00 12/19/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-005647 0.00
15:00:00 12/19/25 MI - Driving without privileges 21-005673 0.00
15:00:00 12/19/25 MI - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 21-005647 2,000.00
15:00:00 12/19/25 MI - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 21-005673 300.00
15:00:00 12/19/25 MI - Accident-fail to stop/damage 21-005673 0.00

Franks, Timothy J Jr
Incarceration Date:   02:56:00 10/22/25 Scheduled Release:   02/11/26
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Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Plath, E
Arrest Location:   3059 w Spring Creek

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
02:56:00 10/22/25 FE - Burglary I 25-020642 0.00
02:56:00 10/22/25 MI - Resisting/obstructing officer 25-020642 300.00
02:56:00 10/22/25 MI - Assault 25-020642 300.00
02:56:00 10/22/25 MI - Assault/battery on law officer 25-020642 10,000.00

Frazee, Jenna D
Incarceration Date:   13:06:00 12/21/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Priest River Police Department
Arresting Officer:   MacAlevy, P
Arrest Location:   10th st/ west beardmore

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
13:06:00 12/21/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-024278 40,000.00
13:06:00 12/21/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-024278 20,000.00
13:06:00 12/21/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-024278 20,000.00

Gabor, Jordan E
Incarceration Date:   23:00:00 05/07/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Kasperson, M
Arrest Location:   103 E 5th St, Ogallala, NE 69153

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
23:00:00 05/07/25 FE - Children-Injury to child 25-006416 0.00
23:00:00 05/07/25 FE - Children-Injury to child 25-006516 2,500,000.00
23:00:00 05/07/25 FE - Lewd conduct with child <16 25-006516 0.00
23:00:00 05/07/25 FE - Kidnapping, 1st Degree 25-006516 0.00
23:00:00 05/07/25 FE - Kidnapping, Second Degree 25-006416 0.00
23:00:00 05/07/25 FE - Aggravated Battery 25-006516 2,500,000.00
23:00:00 05/07/25 FE - Domestic Battery (F) 25-006516 0.00

Gardipee, Donald R
Incarceration Date:   10:00:00 11/14/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Kasperson, M
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer RD

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
10:00:00 11/14/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-001541 40,000.00

Gillock, Linda K
Incarceration Date:   16:00:00 07/10/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Baker, D
Arrest Location:   4001 N. Boyer Sdpt

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
16:00:00 07/10/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 20-007257 0.00
16:00:00 07/10/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 19-004344 0.00
16:00:00 07/10/25 FE - Probation violation 20-007257 0.00

Grabenstein, Nathanial B
Incarceration Date:   23:30:00 07/27/25 Scheduled Release:   07/26/26

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Jones, JM
Arrest Location:   2567 Johnson CRK RD

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
23:30:00 07/27/25 MI - Resisting/obstructing officer 25-014054 2,000.00
23:30:00 07/27/25 MI - Aggravated Battery 25-014054 2,000.00
23:30:00 07/27/25 MI - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-014054 5,000.00
23:30:00 07/27/25 MI - Poss Controlled Substance 25-003990 5,000.00
23:30:00 07/27/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-003990 5,000.00

Griffin, Alexander S
Incarceration Date:   13:54:00 10/30/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Ponderay Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Robillard, T
Arrest Location:   571 n triangle dr

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
13:54:00 10/30/25 MI - Housing Only 25-021174 1,000.00

Hendren, Michael B
Incarceration Date:   12:30:00 02/24/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Radonich, L
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
12:30:00 02/24/25 FE - Housing Only 0.00

Hibbs, Joshua J
Incarceration Date:   22:48:00 10/02/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Thomson, J
Arrest Location:   HWY 2 @MI. 2

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
22:48:00 10/02/25 FE - Warrant-fugitive from justice 25-019345 0.00
22:48:00 10/02/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-019345 25,000.00
22:48:00 10/02/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-019345 300.00
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Hoel, Isaac S Jr
Incarceration Date:   11:00:00 04/01/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   SENT
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Harris, R
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
11:00:00 04/01/25 FE - Housing Only 23-018501 0.00

Holderman, Joanna R
Incarceration Date:   13:05:00 11/25/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Harmison, T
Arrest Location:   courthouse

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
13:05:00 11/25/25 FE - Burglary I 25-015488 0.00
13:05:00 11/25/25 FE - Theft-Grand 25-015488 100,000.00
13:05:00 11/25/25 FE - Enhancement-persist/violator 25-015488 0.00

Johnson, Robert G
Incarceration Date:   22:28:00 10/28/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Priest River Police Department
Arresting Officer:   MacAlevy, P
Arrest Location:   2061 Old Priest River Rd.

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
22:28:00 10/27/25 FE - Evidence-Destruct/alter/hide 25-020998 0.00
22:28:00 10/27/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-020998 25,000.00
22:28:00 10/27/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-020998 300.00

Judge, Jesse J
Incarceration Date:   02:25:00 12/23/24 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Sandpoint Police Department
Arresting Officer:   White, K
Arrest Location:   1st and Pine St

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
02:25:00 12/23/24 FE - Theft Receiving/Poss Stolen Pr 24-024242 112,500.00
02:25:00 12/23/24 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 24-024242 112,500.00
02:25:00 12/23/24 FE - Enhancement- Drug-Second or Subsequent Offense24-024242 112,500.00
02:25:00 12/23/24 FE - Fleeing/eluding officer 24-024242 112,500.00
02:25:00 12/23/24 MI - Resisting/obstructing officer 24-024242 112,500.00

Kearbey, Floyd A
Incarceration Date:   05:00:00 08/20/24 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Radonich, L
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
05:00:00 08/20/24 FE - Lewd conduct with child <16 23-013687 100,000.00
05:00:00 08/20/24 FE - Housing Only 0.00

Kenney, Morgon
Incarceration Date:   19:34:00 04/07/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Black, R
Arrest Location:   23 E david thompson

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
19:34:00 04/07/25 FE - Children-Injury to child 25-004383 100,000.00

Lacey, James E
Incarceration Date:   17:45:00 05/25/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Ponderay Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Robillard, T
Arrest Location:   Fontaine Conn & Fontaine Dr

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
17:45:00 05/25/25 FE - Aggravated DUI 25-008777 25,000.00



Current Inmate Offense List, by Name Page 19 of 40

/sds/app/force/custom/rpjlciol.x1bo.cron 12/30/25

LaVare, Donald J
Incarceration Date:   07:18:00 10/07/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Plath, E
Arrest Location:   840 Dufort Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
07:18:00 10/07/25 FE - Sex abuse of child under 16 25-019078 750,000.00
07:18:00 10/07/25 FE - Lewd conduct with child <16 25-019078 750,000.00

Law, Jordan J
Incarceration Date:   10:30:00 09/27/24 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Shiell, L
Arrest Location:   BCSO

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
10:30:00 09/27/24 FE - Evidence-Destruct/alter/hide 19-003973 2,000,000.00
10:30:00 09/27/24 FE - Public records-offer false 24-014060 2,000,000.00
10:30:00 09/27/24 FE - Manslaughter-voluntary 19-003973 2,000,000.00
10:30:00 09/27/24 FE - Rape 19-003973 2,000,000.00

Lawson, Christopher J
Incarceration Date:   21:32:00 07/23/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Sandpoint Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Kingery, S
Arrest Location:   Paul's Chevron

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
21:32:00 07/23/25 FE - Video Voyeurism 25-011253 25,000.00
21:32:00 07/23/25 MI - Stalking, Second Degree 25-011253 25,000.00
21:32:00 07/23/25 MI - Assault 25-011253 25,000.00

Lucey, April A
Incarceration Date:   06:00:00 10/28/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Probation and Parole
Arresting Officer:   Schraeder, B
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Ave

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
06:00:00 10/28/25 FE - Probation violation 24-021921 40,000.00

Manske, Simon T
Incarceration Date:   21:04:08 12/15/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Ponderay Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Simeral, C
Arrest Location:   760 Bluebell Pl; Apt 3108,

Ponderay
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Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
21:04:00 12/15/25 FE - Battery-aggravated(great harm) 25-023897 150,000.00

Martinez-Perez, Jose G
Incarceration Date:   00:29:00 10/10/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Sandpoint Police Department
Arresting Officer:   White, K
Arrest Location:   807 5th Ave

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
00:29:00 10/10/25 FE - Enticing of Children 25-019853 0.00
00:29:00 10/10/25 FE - Housing Only 0.00

Matt, Rodney E
Incarceration Date:   17:20:00 11/18/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Hall, G
Arrest Location:   Transport from MT

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
17:20:00 11/18/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 24-020030 0.00

McCown, Landon L
Incarceration Date:   17:11:00 12/07/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Nourot, C
Arrest Location:   4872 Lakeshore Dr, Sagle

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
17:11:00 12/07/25 FE - Assault-aggravated 25-022797 200,000.00
17:11:00 12/07/25 MI - Domestic Battery (misd) 25-022797 200,000.00

Mcnamee, Michael L
Incarceration Date:   10:17:32 12/23/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Smith, TE
Arrest Location:   Bonner County Detention Facility

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
10:17:32 12/23/25 FE - Probation violation 23-002882 0.00

McNearney, Brent M
Incarceration Date:   20:49:00 11/03/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Priest River Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Kennedy, S
Arrest Location:   86 Tank Rd, Priest River

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
20:49:00 11/03/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-011389 100,000.00
20:49:00 11/03/25 MI - Resisting/obstructing officer 25-021417 500.00
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Misita, Joseph D
Incarceration Date:   09:30:00 10/17/25 Scheduled Release:   02/24/26

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Harmison, T
Arrest Location:   court house

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
09:30:00 10/17/25 MI - CPO Violation 25-017365 10,000.00

Montgomery, Erin R
Incarceration Date:   17:00:00 12/11/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Stella, J
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
17:00:00 12/11/25 MI - Probation violation 24-015887 0.00

Nuss, Elijah Z
Incarceration Date:   11:58:00 09/06/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Glock, A
Arrest Location:   506 Kare Bear Ln

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
11:58:00 09/06/25 FE - Parole Violation 16-003704 0.00

Owen, Eric J
Incarceration Date:   01:50:00 08/18/24 Scheduled Release:   04/24/25

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Jeffres, S
Arrest Location:   Priest River

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
01:50:00 08/18/24 FE - Stalking, Second Degree 24-016228 50,000.00
01:50:00 08/18/24 MI - Driving without privileges 24-016228 0.00

Page, Patrick E
Incarceration Date:   17:00:00 12/02/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Hall, G
Arrest Location:   401 N Boyer rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
17:00:00 12/02/25 FE - Housing Only 24-006651 0.00
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Payne, Adam R
Incarceration Date:   15:15:00 12/12/25 Scheduled Release:   02/28/26

Arrest Type:   SENT
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Kasperson, M
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer RD

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
15:15:00 12/12/25 MI - Probation violation 14-004462 0.00

Pellham, Michael L
Incarceration Date:   23:33:00 10/11/25 Scheduled Release:   04/13/26

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Keiser, J
Arrest Location:   2694 HWY 2, Oldtown

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
23:33:00 10/11/25 MI - Stalking, Second Degree 25-019993 300.00

Phillips, Elijah M
Incarceration Date:   12:45:00 12/18/25 Scheduled Release:   01/16/26
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Riffel, I
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Ave

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
12:45:00 12/18/25 MI - DUI Excessive Alcohol Concen 25-005655 0.00
12:45:00 12/18/25 MI - Liquor-unlaw tran (open cont) 25-005655 0.00

Pistole, Amanda R
Incarceration Date:   06:00:00 09/09/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Theander, A
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
14:56:00 09/05/25 MI - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-012619 25,000.00

Ponce, Krista M
Incarceration Date:   20:04:00 12/01/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   McCune, T
Arrest Location:   4001 N.Boyer Ave

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
20:04:00 12/01/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-006587 40,000.00
20:04:00 12/01/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-006587 40,000.00
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Robertson, Gabriel D
Incarceration Date:   14:49:00 09/22/25 Scheduled Release:   03/15/26

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Earl, R
Arrest Location:   64 Sobriety Village LN

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
14:49:00 09/22/25 FE - Witness-prevent/intimidate 25-014846 50,000.00
14:49:00 09/22/25 FE - Witness Intimidation - Criminal 25-014846 50,000.00
14:49:00 09/22/25 FE - Probation violation 24-012497 0.00
14:49:00 09/22/25 MI - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-011906 0.00

Robinson, Matthew G
Incarceration Date:   15:53:00 09/10/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Theander, A
Arrest Location:   Bonners Ferry

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
11:22:00 09/10/25 FE - Theft-Grand 25-014640 5,000.00

Ruen, Byron D
Incarceration Date:   10:15:00 04/24/25 Scheduled Release:   07/01/26
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Earl, R
Arrest Location:   116 W. 4th Ave

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
10:15:00 04/24/25 MI - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 23-009895 100,000.00
10:15:00 04/24/25 MI - Probation violation 23-001160 15,000.00
10:15:00 04/24/25 MI - Probation violation 23-012319 15,000.00
10:15:00 04/24/25 MI - Probation violation 23-009895 0.00
10:15:00 04/24/25 MI - Poss Controlled Substance 25-006599 300.00

Schroeder, Klaus R
Incarceration Date:   11:30:00 10/23/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   SENT
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Harmison, T
Arrest Location:   court house

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
11:30:00 10/23/25 FE - Housing Only 24-013199 0.00

Schubach, Tara M
Incarceration Date:   13:30:00 12/09/25 Scheduled Release:   02/19/26

Arrest Type:   SENT
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Sullivan, A
Arrest Location:   Court House
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Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
13:30:00 12/09/25 MI - Housing Only 25-012860 0.00

Scott, Justin R
Incarceration Date:   11:20:00 08/12/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Nourot, C
Arrest Location:   1880 Dufort Rd.

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
11:20:00 08/12/25 FE - Children-Injury to child 25-015407 100,000.00
11:20:00 08/12/25 FE - Driving under the influence 25-015407 100,000.00
11:20:00 08/12/25 FE - Assault/battery on law officer 25-015407 100,000.00
11:20:00 08/12/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-015407 100,000.00
11:20:00 08/12/25 MI - Resisting/obstructing officer 25-015407 300.00
11:20:00 08/12/25 MI - Cont sub-poss marijuana >3 oz 25-015407 300.00
11:20:00 08/12/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-015407 600.00

Seideman, Tatianna L
Incarceration Date:   22:46:00 11/15/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Thomson, J
Arrest Location:   203 E 4th st. N

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
22:46:00 11/15/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-022157 5,000.00
22:46:00 11/15/25 MI - Probation violation 23-002853 0.00
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Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
22:46:00 11/15/25 MI - Poss Controlled Substance 25-022157 5,000.00
22:46:00 11/15/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-022157 5,000.00

Sennett, Steven W
Incarceration Date:   10:46:00 11/20/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Santos, C
Arrest Location:   Priest River Glass

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
10:46:00 11/20/25 FE - Arson, 1st Degree/Burn Dwelling-Structur 25-020296 75,000.00
10:46:00 11/20/25 FE - Arson IV-attempts 25-020296 75,000.00
10:46:00 11/20/25 FE - Assault-aggravated 25-020296 75,000.00
10:46:00 11/20/25 MI - Resisting/obstructing officer 25-020296 75,000.00

Smith, Anthony E
Incarceration Date:   12:29:00 07/31/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Earl, R
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
12:29:00 07/31/25 FE - Aggravated Battery 25-009935 50,000.00
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Smith, Malaki D
Incarceration Date:   20:48:00 11/19/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Sandpoint Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Trumble, H
Arrest Location:   1811 Hickory

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
20:48:00 11/19/25 MI - CPO Violation 25-022378 500.00

Steele, Eben J
Incarceration Date:   22:08:00 11/08/25 Scheduled Release:   12/12/25

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Jeffres, S
Arrest Location:   Oldtown

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
22:08:00 11/08/25 FE - Enticing of Children 25-021733 150,000.00
22:08:00 11/08/25 FE - Unlawful possession of firearm 25-021733 150,000.00
22:08:00 11/08/25 FE - Assault/battery on law officer 25-021733 150,000.00
22:08:00 11/08/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-021733 150,000.00
22:08:00 11/08/25 MI - Resisting/obstructing officer 25-021733 150,000.00
22:08:00 11/08/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-021733 150,000.00

Sterling, Alexander J
Incarceration Date:   21:12:00 11/28/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Hollowell, J
Arrest Location:   Oldtown

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
21:12:00 11/28/25 FE - Theft Receiving/Poss Stolen Pr 25-022852 30,000.00
21:12:00 11/28/25 FE - Warrant-fugitive from justice 25-002285 0.00

Stewart, Johnathon T
Incarceration Date:   18:29:00 11/25/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Hall, G
Arrest Location:   Bonner County Detention Facility

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
18:29:00 11/25/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-007063 40,000.00

Strauss, Shawn E
Incarceration Date:   17:00:00 03/31/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Florea, J
Arrest Location:   courthouse

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
17:00:00 03/31/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 24-010156 10,000.00
17:00:00 03/31/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 24-023920 125,000.00
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Tanega, Ester G
Incarceration Date:   08:00:00 12/29/25 Scheduled Release:   01/27/26

Arrest Type:   SENT
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Webb, J
Arrest Location:   jail

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
08:00:00 12/29/25 FE - Theft-Grand 25-002429 0.00
08:00:00 12/29/25 MI - Housing Only 25-003043 0.00

Tarbert, Joshua G
Incarceration Date:   03:30:00 12/09/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Beuskens, R
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
03:30:00 12/09/25 MI - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 25-012708 25,000.00

Thiel, Julie A
Incarceration Date:   00:29:00 12/15/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Ponderay Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Robillard, T
Arrest Location:   5th and Church

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
00:29:00 12/15/25 FE - Driving under the influence 25-023842 75,000.00

Thomas, Martel T
Incarceration Date:   10:42:00 10/04/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Idaho State Police
Arresting Officer:   Whitt, R
Arrest Location:   NB 95 @ MP 458

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
10:42:00 10/04/25 FE - Veh-rec/trans stolen vehicle 25-019447 25,000.00
10:42:00 10/04/25 MI - Provide false info to ofcr 25-019447 25,000.00
10:42:00 10/04/25 MI - Driving without privileges 25-019447 25,000.00
10:42:00 10/04/25 MI - Driving under the influence-Second Offen 25-019447 25,000.00
10:42:00 10/04/25 MI - Liquor-unlaw tran (open cont) 25-019447 25,000.00

Tifft, Micheal J
Incarceration Date:   04:00:00 07/30/24 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Webb, J
Arrest Location:   jail
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Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
04:00:00 04/13/24 FE - Lewd conduct with child <16 24-006226 55,000.00

Tyson, George M
Incarceration Date:   10:00:00 12/17/25 Scheduled Release:   01/16/26

Arrest Type:   SENT
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   McCune, T
Arrest Location:   Courthouse

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
10:00:00 12/17/25 MI - Housing Only 25-017658 0.00

Veach, Brandon S
Incarceration Date:   16:00:00 02/27/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Sandpoint Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Hopman, D
Arrest Location:   415 Cedar St.

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
16:00:00 02/27/25 FE - Lewd conduct with child <16 25-000541 200,000.00

Walther, Brian M
Incarceration Date:   10:00:00 12/26/25 Scheduled Release:   01/03/26
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Arrest Type:   SENT
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   McCune, T
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
10:00:00 12/26/25 MI - Housing Only 0.00

Westra, Dayle S
Incarceration Date:   13:30:00 09/18/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   SENT
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Shaw, A
Arrest Location:   Courthouse

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
13:30:00 09/18/25 FE - Lewd conduct with child <16 24-011056 0.00

White, Sydnee L
Incarceration Date:   19:10:00 12/28/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Ponderay Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Boekenoogen, S
Arrest Location:   Hwy 95 Superior St Exit 474

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
19:10:00 12/28/25 MI - Provide false info to ofcr 25-024639 300.00
19:10:00 12/28/25 MI - Resisting/obstructing officer 25-024639 1,000.00
19:10:00 12/28/25 MI - Warrant of Arrest 25-024639 0.00
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Wilkerson, Curtis G
Incarceration Date:   20:15:00 11/22/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Hollowell, J
Arrest Location:   Hwy 2 @ N. Washington

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
20:15:00 11/22/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-022575 15,000.00
20:15:00 11/22/25 MI - Liquor-unlaw tran (open cont) 25-022575 4,500.00
20:15:00 11/22/25 MI - Poss Controlled Substance 25-022575 15,000.00
20:15:00 11/22/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-022575 15,000.00

Wilson, John A Jr
Incarceration Date:   19:10:00 10/30/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Jones, JM
Arrest Location:   303 Meadow Lane

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
19:10:00 10/30/25 FE - Probation violation 23-027784 0.00
19:10:00 10/30/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-021192 7,500.00
19:10:00 10/30/25 FE - Enhancement- Drug-Second or Subsequent Offense25-021192 7,500.00
19:10:00 10/30/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-021192 7,500.00

Woodby, Shannon J
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Incarceration Date:   12:29:00 11/06/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Sandpoint Police Department
Arresting Officer:   Razon, J
Arrest Location:   710 Superior St Sdpt

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
12:29:00 11/06/25 FE - Warrant of Arrest 25-021583 0.00
12:29:00 11/06/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-021583 10,000.00
12:29:00 11/06/25 FE - Enhancement- Drug-Second or Subsequent Offense25-012583 10,000.00
12:29:00 11/06/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-012583 10,000.00

Wooden, Suane G
Incarceration Date:   09:00:00 10/10/25 Scheduled Release:   12/30/25

Arrest Type:   SENT
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Harris, R
Arrest Location:   4001 N Boyer Rd

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
09:00:00 10/10/25 MI - Driving under the influence-Second Offen 0.00

Woods, Elie M
Incarceration Date:   21:57:00 12/10/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**
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Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Hollowell, J
Arrest Location:   oldtown

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
21:57:00 12/10/25 FE - Enhancement-persist/violator 25-023614 20,000.00
21:57:00 12/10/25 FE - FTA-FTC Fail to Appear/Comply 23-022543 0.00
21:57:00 12/10/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-023614 20,000.00
21:57:00 12/10/25 MI - Provide false info to ofcr 25-023614 20,000.00
21:57:00 12/10/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-023614 20,000.00

Woods, Michael J
Incarceration Date:   10:30:00 07/18/25 Scheduled Release:   05/03/26

Arrest Type:   TAKE
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Hufstetler, G
Arrest Location:   4001 North Boyer Road

Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
10:30:00 07/18/25 MI - Probation violation 24-022060 0.00

Wulf, David M
Incarceration Date:   23:57:00 06/26/25 Scheduled Release:   **/**/**

Arrest Type:   VIEW
Arresting Agency:   Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Arresting Officer:   Inge, C
Arrest Location:   Hwy 41 @ Roberts
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Arrest Date Offense Description Related Case Remaining Bond Due
23:57:00 06/26/25 FE - Poss Controlled Substance 25-011301 1,000.00
23:57:00 06/26/25 MI - Poss Controlled Substance 25-011301 300.00
23:57:00 06/26/25 MI - Possession Paraphernalia 25-011301 300.00


